

<mark>इण्डियन पेन्चक सिलाट फैडरेशन</mark> INDIAN PENCAK SILAT FEDERATION



International Pencak Silat Federation (PERSILAT) Asian Pencak Silat Federation (APSIF) South Asian Pencak Silat Federation (SAPSF) <u>Recognized By:-</u> Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports , Gov't of India Sports Authority of India School Games Federation of India Association of Indian Universities.

Patron in Chief Dr. Kirit P Solanki (M.S, F.I.C.S) Member of Parliament (Lok Sabha) President Kishor Prakash Yewale

<u>Patron</u> Shri Pradan Baruah Member of Parliament (Lok Sabha)

> Treasurer Irfan Aziz Botta

Ref No : 2743-45 Dated :- 10.10.2022

OPEN SELECTION TRAILS FOR 6TH SENIOR ASIAN PENCAK SILAT CHAMPIONSHIP 2022, (MEN & WOMEN) AT SRINAGAR-KASHMIR-INDIA FROM 1ST-2ND OCTOBER 2022 AT SRINAGAR-KASHMIR.

Secretary General

Mufti Hamid Yasin

It is my immense pleasure to inform you all that Indian Pencak Silat Federation is going to hold the open selection trails for both Men & Women from the age of 17 years to 45 years for participating the Indian team in the 6th Senior Asian Pencak Silat Championship 2022, (Men & Women) which is scheduled to be held at Sher-Kashmir Indoor Sports Complex-Srinagar from 11 to 16 October 2022. It is the great moment for all of us to prove our mettle in the Championship, so that our Country Flag will raise with Proud. The Selection trails will be held at Indoor Hall, Polo Stadium, Srinagar and the same will be followed by Coaching Camp untill the Senior Asian Championship 2022 in Sher Kashmir Indoor Stadium, Srinagar for the better results of the Indian Pencak Silat teams in both Men & Women in the Senior Asian Championship. This is inform to you all that only those players, who have participated and excelled (Medal Winners) at Senior National Pencak Silat Championship 2021-22 at Khalsa Collage – Ludhiana & Senior Federation Cup 2021 at LPU- Phagwara Punjab & In addition, The players who have also excelled at Junior National Championship 2021 at MDU University and have crossed the age limit of 17 vears are only eligible for the selection trials.

Documents Required by or before the selection trials:-

- 1. Valid Indian passport Xerox Copy.
- 2. Adhar Card Copy Xerox Copy.
- 3. RTPCR on latest date and Double dose vaccination certificate Xerox Copy.
- 4. NOC from their State Pencak Silat Association (Original).
- 5. Parent declaration Certificate (Original).
- 6. Medical certificate , Insurance and health certificate with the validity of 3 months atleast (Original) .
- 7. Self declaration certificate. (Will be issued by IPSF at the time of selection trials).
- 8. Recent Colored 4 No of passport size photographs (4cm x 6cm)
- 9. NOC certificate for those who are from other martial arts.



युवा कार्यक्रम और खेल मंत्रालय MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS





1	इण्डियन पेन्चक सिलाट फैडरेशन INDIAN PENCAK SILAT FEDERATION			
INDIA	Affiliated to:-		Recognized By:-	
	International Pencak Silat Federation (PERSILAT)		Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports , Gov't of India	
	Asian Pencak Silat Federation (APSIF)		Sports Authority of India	
	South Asian Pencak Silat Federation (SAPSF)		School Games Federation of India	
SAPSE	Association of Indian Universities.			
	Patron in Chief			Patron
	Dr. Kirit P Solanki (M.S, F.I.C.S)		Shri Pradan Baruah	
	Member of Parliament (Lok Sabha)		Member of Parliament (Lok Sabha)	
	President Secretary		General	Treasurer
	Kishor Prakash Yewale	Mufti Hamid Yasin		Irfan Aziz Botta

Only after the fulfillment of the above documents, the player will be allowed to go for the selection trials, otherwise he/She will be not allowed to undergo for the same. The entry fees of each participant will be INR 3000/- only, which will cover Boarding & Lodging and other arrangement for the selection trails. The Boarding & Lodging will be provided from 30th September afternoon to 3rd October morning.

The last date of the entry will be 25th September 2022 and all the State Association are requested to kindly submit the entry fees of all their players onspot & the required documents given above.

Yours faithfully,

(Mufti Hamid Yasin) Secretary General

Copy for Information & necessary action

- 1. Secretary -Sports , Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, GOI New Delhi
- 2. Director General, Sports Authority of India, New Delhi
- 3. Executive Director- Teams , Sports Authority of India, New Delhi
- 4. President- Indian Pencak Silat Federation.
- 5. <u>Selection Committee- Indian Pencak Silat Federation.</u>
- 6. <u>All the States/UT for Compliance and further information to the eligible</u> <u>Athletes as per the notice.</u>
- 7. Federation office records.



 युवा कार्यक्रम और खेल मंत्रालय MINISTRY OF
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS



